

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the atiach. uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.	Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 383 Route 46 West Fairfield, NJ 07004
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:	1-13-03
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Termination of Security Interest	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:
Execution Date: December 26, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	33 Active U.S. registrations listed on page 1 of Exhibit 1
	ers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 33
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda M. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$840.00
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
,	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	24.
Linda M. Byrne	M Starry 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{8}$
D	ot detach this portion
	n uciaca cuis por noti
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner	for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01/14/2003 GTON11

00000048 2225958

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 800.00 DP

Active U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	M&G No.
A D A TO A TOP	2 225 059	February 22, 1000	4042.19-US-01
APATATE	2,225,958	February 23, 1999	4042.19-US-01 4042.26-US-01
DUADACIN	2,225,957	February 23, 1999	
LE PONT	2,259,049	July 6, 1999	4042.30-US-01
BURO-SOL	2,236,706	April 6, 1999	4042.20-US-01
ENTSOL	2,256,099	June 22, 1999	4042.25-US-01
DERM/ARTS	2,556,325	April 2, 2002	4042.10-US-01
ENTSOL	2,252,000	June 8, 1999	4042.25-US-02
BRONTEX	1,887,723	April 4, 1995	4042.9-US-01
KENWOOD THERAPEUTIC	1,664,688	November 19, 1991	4042.29-US-01
LIQUID			
THE NATURAL SOLUTION TO	1,853,447	September 13, 1994	4042.3-US-01
VAGINAL DRYNESS			
MAXIGESIC	1,692,372	June 9, 1992	4042.31-US-01
TRANS-VER-SAL	1,533,881	April 11, 1989	4042.11-US-01
LUBRIN	1,312,029	January 1, 1985	4042.2-US-01
D DOAK and Design	1,332,773	April 30, 1985	4042.24-US-01
I.L.X.	1,267,650	February 21, 1984	4042.55-US-01
GLUTO FAC	1,107,715	December 5, 1978	4042.12-US-01
D and Design	1,087,120	March 7, 1978	4042.22-US-01
NITROGLYN	1,060,592	March 8, 1977	4042.32-US-01
CARMOL	961,688	June 19, 1973	4042.21-US-01
DECONAMINE	885,741	February 10, 1970	4042.17-US-01
NEOLOID	784,741	February 9, 1965	4042.57-US-01
ADEFLOR CHEWABLE	768,361	April 21, 1964	4042.16-US-02
LIDA-MANTLE-HC	721,546	September 19, 1961	4042.41-US-02
LIDA-MANTLE	721,545	September 19, 1961	4042.41-US-01
SULPHO-LAC	662,137	May 27, 1958	4042.33-US-01
TERSASEPTIC	651,848	September 17, 1957	4042.34-US-01
TYZINE	605,685	May 10, 1955	4042.35-US-01
ACID MANTLE	578,300	August 4, 1953	4042.18-US-01
PAMINE and Design	573,713	April 28, 1953	4042.40-US-01
SULFOAM and Design	418,241	December 11, 1945	4042.48-US-01
IPSATOL	208,885	February 9, 1926	4042.56-US-01
FORMULA 405	905,648	January 5, 1971	4042.54-US-01
Bradley Logo	N/A	N/A	N/A
IRCON	747,517	April 2, 1963	4042.58-US-01
INCON	, 17,5027	<u> </u>	

Canceled or Expired U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	M&G No.
ADATUSS D.C.	1,172,817	October 13, 1981	4042.51-US-01
ADEFLOR	705,477	October 11, 1960	4042.16-US-01
ADEFLOR M	1,167,976	September 8, 1981	4042.16-US-03
IRCON	774,094	July 28, 1964	4042.0-00-01
TRANS-PLANTAR	1,606,936	July 17, 1990	4042.31-US-01
PEDIAPATCH	1,768,411	May 4, 1993	4042.52-US-01
PLANTARPATCH	1,814,570	December 28, 1993	4042.39-US-01
TRANS-PLANTAR	1,765,503	April 20, 1993	4042.31-US-02
SHAPE	1,394,594	May 27, 1986	4042.0-00-01

3

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
Trans-Ver-Sal			EU
Trans-Ver-Sal	502,097		Benelux
Trans-Ver-Sal	TMA 360,593		Canada
Trans-Ver-Sal	216810		Chile
Trans-Ver-Sal	535,732		Italy
Trans-Ver-Sal	130,990		Ireland
Trans-Ver-Sal	572626		Mexico
Trans-Ver-Sal	196,903		New Zealand
Trans-Ver-Sal	463429 & 467557		Taiwan
Trans-Ver-Sal	1,351,849		UK
Trans-Ver-Sal	1,351,850		UK
Trans-Ver-Sal "Transvercid"	605,610		Madrid Union
Trans-Plantar	356,280		Chile
Trans-Plantar	3612-1992		Denmark
Trans-Plantar	1585905		France
Trans-Plantar	654,868		Canada
Transvercid	93460142		France
Doak Formula 405	21941		Kuwait
Doak Formula 405	418,806		Mexico
Formula 405	100685 & 22526		Puerto Rico
Doak Formula	428572		Taiwan
Doak	183/87		Hong Kong
Lubrin	TMA328,700		Canada
Lubrin	216810		South Korea
Lubrin			Domi. Rep.
Lubrin	B1230300		UK
Lubrin	1,289,435		France
Lubrin	1,079,600		Germany
Deconamine	12,915		Aruba
Deconamine	A267,219		Australia
Deconamine	11769		Bahamas
Deconamine	6139		Belize
Deconamine	10639		Bermuda
Deconamine	172,660		Canada
Deconamine	273,240		Chile
Deconamine	1,252,616		UK
Deconamine	22,129		Jamaica

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
Deconamine	23,421		Panama
Deconamine	11,699		Surinam
Deconamine	232,233		Thailand
Deconamine	32,592		Domi. Rep.
Verrupatch	1,989,673		Spain
Duadacin			Domi. Rep.
Duadacin	71446		Guatemala
Apatate			Guatemala
Apatate			Domi. Rep.
Keraderm			Italy
Keraderm	117,446		Israel
Acid Mantle			Int'l
Acid Mantle	13,712		Puerto Rico
Glutofac		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Domi. Rep.
Glutofac	72458		Guatemala
Tersaseptic	572625		Mexico
Tersatar	786,270		Hong Kong
Kenwood	76528		Guatemala
Kenwood			Domi. Rep.
Tyzine			Guatemala
I.L.X.	71842		Guatemala
Ipsatol	75541		Guatemala
Ircon			Guatemala
Ircon			Domi. Rep.
Neoloid			Guatemala
Nitroglyn	72593		Guatemala
Sulfoam	71852		Guatemala
DERMIARTS	S/N 862,383		Canada
Sulpho-lac	71853		Guatemala
· I			<u> </u>

5

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 383 Route 46 West, Fairfield, New Jersey, 07004 (hereinafter the "Grantor") granted to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60603 (hereinafter the "Grantee") a security interest in all of its rights, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor granted Grantee a security interest in the Trademarks to secure its obligations under a promissory note and other obligations acknowledged in an agreement between Grantor and Grantee (herein after the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Note, Grantor executed a Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 1999, at Reel 1895, Frame 0396 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the secured obligations under the Note have been satisfied, and Grantee now wishes to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Grantee hereby terminates all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit 1 and any corresponding U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and rights listed in the Security Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Date: 12/26 /02

STATE OF New YOLK)
COUNTY OF New YOLK)

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

On this 27th of December, 2002, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, states that he has authority to sign the above Termination of Security Interest In Trademarks on behalf of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.

Notary Public Motory Touris